

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB306)

Received: 03/12/2012

Received By: phurley

Wanted: As time permits

Companion to LRB:

For: Chris Taylor 266-5342

By/Representing: Patrick

May Contact:

Drafter: phurley

Subject: Criminal Law - abortion
Health - abortion

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Remove class I felony provisions and civil forfeiture provisions

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	phurley 03/12/2012	jdye 03/13/2012		_____			
/1			phenry 03/13/2012	_____	sbasford 03/13/2012	sbasford 03/13/2012	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB306)

Received: 03/12/2012

Received By: phurley

Wanted: As time permits

Companion to LRB:

For: Chris Taylor 266-5342

By/Representing: Patrick

May Contact:

Drafter: phurley

Subject: Criminal Law - abortion
Health - abortion

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Remove class I felony provisions and civil forfeiture provisions

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	phurley	1/3 B JLD	3 B PLC	_____	_____	_____	_____

FE Sent For:

<END>



jld *mm*

~~PRELIMINARY DRAFT NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION~~
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 306

yes man

#. Page 5, line 19: delete "and is subject to a civil penalty" and substitute "~~and is subject to a civil penalty~~".

↑
strike

move

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 1, line 5: after "drug," insert "and". ✓
- 2. Page 1, line 7: delete ", and providing a penalty". ✓
- 3. Page 6, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9 and substitute:
"SECTION 7d. ✓ 253.10 (5) ✓ of the statutes is repealed.
SECTION 7r. ✓ 253.10 (6) (c) of the statutes is repealed." ✓
- 4. Page 6, line 11: delete "(5) or" and substitute "(5) or". ✓
- 5. Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3. ✓
- 6. Page 8, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24. ✓

(END)